PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6573464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCK REYGROBELLET	02/25/2021
GEORGES GASTON FEIDER	02/25/2021
ANNE-FRANCE GABRIELLE JEANNE-MARIE CAMBRON	02/25/2021
MATTHIEU PINGENAT	02/25/2021
PIERRE VINCENT VERONIQUE GHISLAIN PHILIPIN	02/25/2021
ROLAND WILLIBRORD KRIER	02/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, THE
Street Address:	200 INNOVATION WAY
Internal Address:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW
City:	AKRON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44316

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29772039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)796-9018

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3307960490

Email: patents@goodyear.com

THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY **Correspondent Name:**

200 INNOVATION WAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GYP2020-149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT N. LIPCSIK
SIGNATURE:	/Robert N. Lipcsik/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2021

PAIENI REEL: 055423 FRAME: 0710 506526688

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 7

source=assignmentanddeclaration20-149#page1.tif

source=assignmentanddeclaration20-149#page2.tif

source=assignmentanddeclaration20-149#page3.tif

source=assignmentanddeclaration20-149#page4.tif

source = assignment and declaration 20-149#page 5.t if

source=assignmentanddeclaration20-149#page6.tif

source=assignmentanddeclaration20-149#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 055423 FRAME: 0711

Docket No.: GYP2020-149

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: TIRE

As the below named inventor. I hereby declare that:

<u>X</u>	The attached application
OR	
	United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. Section 1.56.

I acknowledge and agree that my name, residence address and citizenship will be included in the filing information for the above-identified application, and will become publicly available as required by applicable regulations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other government authorities.

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application.

Whereas, THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, a corporation of the state of OHIO having a place of business at 200 Innovation Way, Akron, Ohio 44316, U.S.A. (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to the ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and

Docket No.: GYP2020-149

all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this document is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

V. Empa	A FRANCK	REYGROREMEN	Dated:	∕0≯.2021
Witness	Inventor's Signa	ture		
Legal Name of Inv	entor: Franck Reverobell	et		
werening citylora	nc/Country: Howard, Lw	remoone		
Mailing Address:	69, rue Edouard Oster, L-	2272, Howald, Luxembourg		
Citizenship: Fran	ce		****	
	Inventor's Signa	h rea	Dated:	, 2021
	angua a musuu I actor Carrose Cartos	zider		
Residence City/Sta	te/Country: Botthorn In	exembourg		***************************************
Mailing Address	18 made Veimborg 1.28	06 Bettborn, Luxembourg		
Citizenshin Luve	enforme			
			Dated:	
Witness	Inventor's Signa	lisre	reatett	414.41
Legal Name of Invi	entor: Anne-France Gabr	ielle Jeanne-Marie Cambron		
Residence City/Sta	te/Country: Mersch Gra	nd Duchy of Luxembourg		
Mailing Address:	31 rue Lankheck, L-7542	Mersch, Grand Duchy of Luxembo	348507	
Citizenship: Luxe	mbourg			***************************************
,			Dated:	3031
Witness	Inventor's Signal	fire	Dateu.	
Legal Name of Invi	entor: Matthieu Pinsenat	3K04		
Residence City/Stat	te/Country: Hayange, Fra	386e		***************************************
		57700 Hayange, France	·····	
Citizenship: Franc	28	V. (1.VV 1.10) 003EV, 1.30110V		
- Concentration			·	inimminimmini

Docket No.: 0312020-149

all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made, and each undersigned inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment of perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to self, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencombered right to self, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith Fach undersigned inventor also hereby grants the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this document is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

		Dated	. 2041
Residence City/State/	Inventor's Signature or: Franck Reverobeller Country Luxembourg Luxembourg 9, route d'Esch, L-1471, Luxembourg, Lucembourg		
Witness Legal Name of Invent Residence City States	Inventor's Symattre or Georges Gaston Feider ountry Beithorn Luxembourg me de Reimberg L 8606 Berthorn, Luxembourg ourg	Intel® 45 Feet	2021
		Dated	3021
Recidence City/State/C	Inventor's Signature r. Anne-France Gebrielle Jeanne-Marie Cambron outhry: Mersch, Grand Duchy of Locenbourg te Linkheck, 1,7542 Mersch, Grand Duchy of Locen outg	ntong	
		Direct .	382
egal Name of Inventor	Inventor's Signature Matthieu Progenat matry Hayange, France me Marcel Pagnol, 1-57700 Hayange, France		

Docket No.: GYP2020-149

all such patents may be granted, as folly and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment of perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this document is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

		Dated:	<u>. 2021</u>
Witness	Inventor's Signature		
Legal Name of Inv	entor: <u>Franck Reygrobellet</u> te/Country: <u>Luxembourg, Luxembourg</u>		***************************************
Residence City/Sta	te/Country: <u>Luxembourg, Luxembourg</u>		
Mailing Address: .	219. route d'Esch, L-1471, Luxembourg, Lauxem	bourg	***************************************
Citizenship: Fran	Ce	······································	·
		Dated	, 2021
Witness	Inventor's Signature		
Legal Name of Inv	entor: Georges Gaston Feider		
Residence City/5ta	te/Country: <u>Bettporn, Lagembourg</u>		
Mailing Address:	<u> 18 rue de Kermberg, L-8606 Bentborn, Luxembo</u>	urg	
Citizenship: Luxe	supons		***************************************
Forme DELL	Sono-Gare Colode Jeans	er NoxiC Dated: 2	2 /8S , 2021
Legal Name of Inv	entor: Anne-France Gabrielle Jeanne-Marie Car	เหลา	
Residence City/Sta	te/Country: Mersch, Grand Duchy of Luxembo	urg	
Mailing Address:	31 rue Lankheck, L-7542 Mersch, Grand Duchy	of Luxembourg	
Citizenship: <u>Lux</u> e	anponts		
		m . v	200
Witness	Inventor's Signature		
Pacidames City/Sta	entor: Matthieu Pingenat		
Mailing Address	te/Country: <u>Havange, France</u> 18, rue Marcel Pagnol, F-57700 Havange, Franc		
Citizenship: Fran	CC	<i>b</i>	
Same and the Same	######################################	***************************************	

Docket No.: <u>GYP2020-149</u>

instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencombered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this document is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

		Dated:	. 2021
Witness	Inventor's Signature		
Legal Name of Inventor:	Franck Reverobellet		
Residence City/State/Con	nny: <u>Luxemboure Luxemboure</u>		
Mailine Address: 219, r	oute d'Esch, L-1471, Luxembourg, Luxembourg		
		ASS	20.20.20.4
	X N. 800 2	Usied:	
Witness	Inventor's Signature		
	Georges Gaston Feider		
Residence City/State/Cou	nny: <u>Denborn, Luxembours</u>		
	de Reimberg, L-8606 Bettborn, Luxembourg		
Citizenship: <u>Luxembou</u> u	<u> </u>		·······
		*********	2003
entra de la constanta de la co	Y	Ualco:	
Witness	Inventor's Signature		
Legal Name of Inventor	Anne-France Cabrielle Jeanne-Marie Cambron nry: Mersch, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg		
Residence City/State/Cou	BUY: METCH MAIN LAKEN ALL LAKENSUNG	aranamanan	***************************************
	Lankheck, L-7342 Mersch, Grand Duchy of Luxen	1023115	******************************
Citizenship: <u>Luxeinboui</u>	<u> </u>	***************************************	
An our Brown	T Mathier Pincourt	Turne	Feb. (9, 202)
	T MARKET TANCEST	Logitim.	
Wimess 1	Inventor's Signature		
Legal Name of Inventor:	Mathieu Pingenat	***************************************	
Residence City/Simer.com	ony: <u>Hayangs, France</u> e Marcel Pagnol, P-57700 Hayange, France		
Cinzensinp: <u>ribince</u>			
		Dated	. 2021
St. San and	Inventor's Signature	Precision.	
Witness	Pierre Vincent Veronique Ghislain Philipin		
	ntry: Habay-la-Vieille, Belgium		
20 30002 20 MIN A TONO A TONO SERVICE A SEC	PROPERTY : P. NOOR SOURCE WESTERN W. AND A RESERVENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P		that the least of a first order regarded.

Docket No.: <u>GYP2020-149</u>

descinacio STEPID Witness	NE VEASE VIKENT VEACHONE GASLAN PA	infal Dated: K	8. 23., 2021
Legal Name of Inves	ntor: Pierre Vincent Veronique Ghislain Philipi	В	
	/Country: Habay-la-Vieille, Belgium	***************************************	
	tue du Maupassage 14A/1, B-6723 Habay-la-Vie	eille, Belgium	
Citizenship: Belgii	im.		
		Dated:	2021
Witness	Inventor's Signature	A COUNTY	
Legal Name of Inves	ntor: Roland Willibrord Krier		
	c/Country: Wasserbillig, Luxembourg		
Mailing Address: 2	6. rue Auguste Hansen, L-6622 Wasserbillig, Lu	ixembourg	
Citizenship: Luxer	abourg		

Docket No.: <u>GYP2020-149</u>

	Dated:	. 2021
Witness Inventor's Signature		
Legal Name of Inventor: Pierre Vincent Veronique Ghislain Philipin		
Residence City/State/Country: Habay-la-Vieille, Belgium		
Mailing Address: Rue du Maupassage 14A/1, B-6723 Habay-la-Vieille, Belgium		***************************************
Citizenship: Belgium		
Witness Inventor's Signature Legal Name of Inventor: Roland Willibrord Krier Residence City/State/Country: Wasserbillig, Luxembourg Mailing Address: 26, rue Auguste Hansen, L-6622 Wasserbillig, Luxembourg	Dated:	<i>(1/%)</i> 2021
Citizenship: Luxembourg		